

Carson City School District 1402 W King Street, Carson City, NV 89703 (775) 283-2000 Fax (775) 283-2090 www.CarsonCitySchools.com

Family Life Advisory Committee Monday, February 7, 2022 6:30 PM

MINUTES

Location of Meeting:

Carson High School 1111 North Saliman Road Carson City, NV 89701 Room 148 Participants may also join via zoom using the following link: https://carsoncityschools.zoom.us/j/89796589660?pwd=TEJ2eWZZRHhKTXIWZWtSb3F1SVV3UT0 9

Present: Linda Lawlor (parent) Ann Dankworth (nurse) Dan Thornton (parent) Stella Thornton (student) Stephanie Cook (parent) Sheila Story (chair) Cheryl Macy (district support)

Remote participants:

Kyndra Williams (parent) Vanessa White (religious representative) Candice McDaniel (parent)

Meeting commenced at 6:37 p.m.

1. Adoption of the agenda, as submitted – **for possible action (public comment will be taken prior to any action).** Mr. Thornton motioned to approve the agenda. Ms. Dankworth seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

The agenda of this meeting has been posted at the following locations: (1) School Administration Office, 1402 W. King Street; (2) District Website: www.carsoncityschools.com; (3) State of Nevada website: https://notice.nv.gov.

Carson City School District is pleased to provide accommodations for individuals with disabilities. If you have a disability, please let us know and we will provide assistance or accommodate you in any way that we possibly can.



Carson City School District 1402 W King Street, Carson City, NV 89703 (775) 283-2000 Fax (775) 283-2090 www.CarsonCitySchools.com

- 2. Approval of the FLAC minutes from January 10, 2022 **for possible action.** Ms. Cook motioned to approve the minutes. Ms. Dankworth seconded. The motion passed unanimously.
- 3. Review of comments on the Family Life Advisory Rules and Procedures for possible revision. Committee will create a mock-up draft as a possible action item for the March 2022 meeting **for discussion only.**
 - The committee created a mock-up draft. (Attached)
- 4. Review of materials submitted by Ms. Jones as possible non-family life material to make available to teachers on the topic of RAIN, a social-emotional self-regulating strategy. for discussion only.
 - This item was tabled due to limited time.
- 5. Discussion and Possible Action on the process for sharing committee reviewed materials with the CCSD Board of Trustees for approval. **for possible action.**

Mr. Thornton motioned to table this item until more information has been gathered regarding open meeting law. Ms. Dankworth seconded. The motion passes unanimously.

- 6. Public Comment No public comment was given.
- 7. Adjournment The meeting adjourned at 8:15.

Next Meeting Date: March 7, 2022 @ 6:30 PM (note correction from the agenda)

The agenda of this meeting has been posted at the following locations: (1) School Administration Office, 1402 W. King Street; (2) District Website: www.carsoncityschools.com; (3) State of Nevada website: https://notice.nv.gov.

Carson City School District is pleased to provide accommodations for individuals with disabilities. If you have a disability, please let us know and we will provide assistance or accommodate you in any way that we possibly can.